

Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet

	Transaction Identification Number	6876371 8389039			
MONMOUTH COUNTY CLERK	Recorded Document to be Returned by Submitter to:				
PO BOX 1251	FIT AGENCY LLC				
MARKET YARD	29 PETERS PL				
FREEHOLD NJ 07728	RED BANK, NJ 07701				
Official Use Only	Submission Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	10/17/2023			
	No. of Pages (excluding Summary Sheet)	4			
CHRISTINE GIORDANO HANLON COUNTY CLERK MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ	Recording Fee (excluding transfer tax)	\$70.00			
INSTRUMENT NUMBER	Realty Transfer Tax	\$1,559.00			
2023072901	Total Amount	\$1,629.00			
RECORDED ON Oct 18, 2023 4:04:55 PM BOOK:0R-9664 PAGE:2177	Document Type DEED/NO EXEMPTION FROM REALTY TRANSFER FEE				
Total Pages: 6	Electronic Recordation Level L2 - Level 2 (With Images)			
REALTY TRANSFER FEES \$1,559.00 COUNTY RECORDING FEES \$70.00 TOTAL PAID \$1,629.00	Municipal Codes NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP	3501			
	NEFTONE TOWNSHIP	3501			
	1459201				

Additional Information (Official Use Only)

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.

COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD.

RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet

	Туре	DEED/NO EXEMPTION FROM REALTY TRANSFER FEE					
	Consideration	\$280,000.00					
	Submitted By	SIMPLIFILE, LLC. (SIMPLIFILE)					
	Document Date	10/17/2023					
	Reference Info						
	Book ID	Book	Beginning Page	Instrument N	No. Recor	ded/File Date	
DEED/NO EXEMPTION	GRANTOR		Name		Addres	s	
FROM REALTY TRANSFER FEE		AVB INVESTMENT LLC					
			. 2				
	GRANTEE	Name			Address		
		59 MURRAY LLC					
	Parcel Info				<u> </u>		
	Property Type	Tax Dist.	Block	Lot	Qualifier	Municipality	
		35	5002	12		3501	

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.

COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD.

RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Dud

This Deed is made on October 10, 2023, and delivered on October //, 2023

Between

AVB INVESTMENT, LLC

whose post office address is 431 Princeton Ave., Brick, NJ 08724 referred to as the Grantor.

And

59 Murray LLC

whose post office address is 195 Main Street, Suite 206, Metuchen, NJ 08840 referred to as the Grantee.

The words "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall mean all Grantors and all Grantees listed above.

- 1. Transfer of Ownership. The grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property (called to "Property") described below to the Grantee. This Transfer is made for the sum of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$280,000.00). The Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money.
- 2. Tax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46:15:1.1) Municipality of the Township of Neptune Lot 12 in Block 5002 Account No.

☐ No property tax identification number is available on the date of this Deed. (Check box if applicable)

3. Property. The Property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the Township of Neptune, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey. The legal description is:

Please see attached Legal Description annexed hereto and made a part hereof (check box if applicable)

Being the same premises conveyed to AVB Investment, LLC by Sheriff's Deed made by Shaun Golden, Sheriff of the County of Monmouth in the State of New Jersey, dated 9/14/2023, which will be recorded simultaneously with this deed in the Monmouth County Clerk/Register's Office.

Title was previously conveyed to Decker & Decker Consulting, LLC, by Deed from Anthony Bubadias, Individually as Life Tenant and as Executor of the Estate of Thelma Bubadias, deceased, dated 09/03/2019, recorded 09/09/2019 in Book 9367 Page 4123.

Prepared by: Michael A. Alfieri, Esq.

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Issuing Office File No. FIT-7911

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey:

BEGINNING at a point in the Northerly line of Moore Road distant 150.00 feet Westerly from its intersection with the Westerly line of Clayton Avenue and running; thence

- 1) North 66 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 100.00 feet along the Northerly line of Moore Road to a point; thence
- 2) North 23 degrees 19 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 100.00 feet to a point; thence
- 3) South 66 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 100.00 feet to a point; thence
- 4) South 23 degrees 19 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 100 00 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY: BEING known as Tax Lot 12 in Tax Block 5002 on the Official Tax Map of the Township of Neptune, Monmouth County, State of NJ.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY: The mailing address is 405 Moore Road, Neptune Township, NJ 07753.

GIT/REP-3 (2-21) (Print or Type)

State of New Jersey Seller's Residency Certification/Exemption

	r's Information	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
Name(s)	AVB INVESTMENT, LLC						
	rreet Address 131 Princeton Ave.						
	, Post Office		State	ZIP Code			
	Brick		NJ	08724			
Projet Block(s)	erty Information	Lous)		The USe a			
	5002	12°		Qualifier			
Street Add	^{tress} 405 Moore Road						
City, Town	, Post Office Neptune Township		State New Jersey	ZIP Code 07753			
	ercentage of Ownership	Total Consideration	Owner's Share of Consideration	Closino Dale			
	100	280,000.00	280,000.0 0	10/11/23			
499			ough 16 apply to Residents an				
1. 🗆			lew Jersey pursuant to the New Jarsey (taxes on any gain or income from the dis				
2. 🔲		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	esidence as defined in 26 U.S. Code sec	· · · · · ·			
3. 🗆	Seller is a mortgagor conveying the n	nortgaged property to a mortgagee	in foreclosure or in a transfer in lieu of fo	preclosure with no			
4. 🗆							
5. 🖾	Seller is not an individual, estate, or to	rust and is not required to make an	estimated Gross Income Tax payment.				
6. 🔲	The total consideration for the proper	ty is \$1,000 or less so the seller is	not required to make an estimated Incon	ne Tax payment.			
7. 🗖	The gain from the sale is not recognized for federal income tax purposes under 26 U.S. Code section 721, 1031, or 1033 (CIRCLE THE APPLICABLE SECTION). If the indicated section does not ultimately apply to this transaction, the seller acknowledges the obligation to file a New Jersey Income Tax return for the year of the sale and report the recognized gain.						
	Seller did not receive non-like kind pr		не темунием дант.				
8. 🗆	The real property is being transferred decedent's estate in accordance with		a decedent to a devisee or heir to effect ill or the intestate laws of this State.	distribution of the			
9. 🗆	proceeds from the sale and the morts	jagee will receive all proceeds pay	nortgagee, whereby the seller agreed not ing off an agreed amount of the mortgag	to receive any e.			
10. 🔲	The deed is dated prior to August 1, 2						
11.	property from the seller and then sells the house to a third party buyer for the same price.						
12. 🔲	The real property is being transferred Code section 1041.	between spouses or incident to a	divorce decree or property settlement ag	reement under 26 U.S.			
13. 🔲	The property transferred is a cemeter	y plot.					
14. 🗌	The seller is not receiving net proceed settlement sheet.	ds from the sale. Net proceeds from	m the sale means the net amount due to	the seller on the			
15.	The seller is a retirement trust that re- trust, and is therefore not required to		rom the Internal Revenue Service that the Tax payment.	e seller is a retirement			
16. 🗆		property as a result of being deploy	roperty while a resident of New Jersey as yed on active duty outside of New Jersey				
The under any false and, to the	e statement contained herein may be pu he best of my knowledge and belief, it is	mished by fine, imprisonment, or the true, correct and complete. By ch	ed or provided to the New Jersey Division Oth J furthermore declare that I have exa scking this box J I certify that a Power y wills the deed to which this form is attach	mined this declaration of Attomey to repre-			
	10/10/2023	1 / 6					
	Date	Signature (Seller)	Indicate if Power of Attorney or Attor	ney in Fact			
			Michael Alfiee; Ma	naging member			
	Date	Signature (Seller)	Indicate if Power of Attorney or Attorn	nev in Fact			

The street address of the Property is: 405 Moore Road, Neptune Township, NJ 07753

4. Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the Property. This promise is called a "covenant as to grantor's acts" (N.J.S.A. 46:4-6). This promise means that the Grantor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the Property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor).

5. Signatures. The Grantor signs this Deed as of the date at the top of the first page. (Print name below each signature).

Witness:

AVB INVESTMENT, LLC

By:

Michael A. Alfieri, Managing Member

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

I CERTIFY that on October 10, 2023

Michael A. Alfieri, personally came before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that this person (or if more than one, each person):

- (a) was the maker of the attached instrument;
- (b) was authorized and did execute this instrument as Manager Member of AVB INVESTMENT, LLC the entity named in this instrument;
- (c) executed this instrument as the act of entity named in this instrument; and the corporation named in this document; and

(d) made this Deed for \$280,000.00 as the full and actual consideration paid or to be paid for the transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-5).

VIOLETA DUMANI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 10/27/2024 (Print name and title below signature)

RECORD AND RETURN TO: FIT Agency, LLC, 29 Peters Place Red Bank, NJ 07701